TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademark

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name H Formerly || Execution Date ” Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Assignhee
of Fleet Capital Corporation, 10/21/2010 National Association: UNITED
Individually and as Administrative STATES
Agent

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Co|umbus McKinnon Corporation |
|Street Address: ”140 John James Audubon Parkway |
|City: ”Amherst |
|state/Country: INEW YORK |
|Posta| Code: ||14228 |
[Entity Type: ||CORPORATION: NEW YORK |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: 1572950 AEROSAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone: 202-739-5723
Email: chimmelfarb@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Carolyn Himmelfarb
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102507-01/0037
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carolyn Himmelfarb
Signature: /Carolyn Himmelfarb/
I | TRADEMARK

900174685 REEL: 004302 FRAME: 0244



Date:

” 10/22/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Release Oct 2010#page1.tif
source=TM Release Oct 2010#page?2.tif
source=TM Release Oct 2010#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004302 FRAME: 0245




PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK is executed
as of October 21, 2010 by Bank of America, N.A., as assignee of Fleet Capital Corporation,
individually and as administrative agent (the “Administrative Agent”). Any capitalized term not
otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to it in the Trademark Assignment (as
defined below).

WHEREAS, Columbus McKinnon Corporation (the “Company”), among others, entered
into that certain Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of November 21,
2002 (as amended, the “Trademark Assignment”) with Fleet Capital Corporation, as amended by
the First Amendment to Trademark Collateral and Pledge Agreement, dated as of March 16,
2006 and as further amended and reaffirmed by that certain Amendment and Reaffirmation of
Ancillary Loan Documents dated as of December 31, 2009 by and among, inter alia, the
Company and Bank of America, N.A. as administrative agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to an assignment agreement, Bank of America, N.A. has succeeded
to all rights of Fleet Capital Corporation under the Trademark Assignment;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Assignment, the Company granted to the
Administrative Agent, as security for the Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of the
Company’s right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Company has requested that the Administrative Agent release the liens
and security interests granted to the Administrative Agent by the Company with respect to the
trademark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the “Released Trademark™).

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
the Administrative Agent hereby:

(a) releases the liens and security interests granted by the Company to the
Administrative Agent pursuant to any security agreement (including but not limited to the
Trademark Assignment) in and to the Released Trademark; and

(b) to the extent the Administrative Agent shall be deemed to have any right,
title or interest in the Released Trademark, retransfers and reassigns, without representation,
warranty or recourse, to the Company all of such right, title and interest solely with respect to the
Released Trademark.

(c) Except as expressly modified hereby, the Trademark Assignment shall
remain in full force and effect in accordance with the provisions thereof on the date hereof.

This Partial Release of Security Interests in Trademark shall be governed by the
laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB1/65724091.2 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004302 FRAME: 0246



DEFEETIH000 2

INWIH

NESS Wi

rrd

TEREOF, the ung f‘fsix:ﬁui h.as caused this Partial Release of
Negurity Inferests o Trademeak to be executed ag of t

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, ax Administrative Agent

(o

Y Brien
iwoe President

i

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004302 FRAME: 0247



Exhibit A

RELEASED TRADEMARK
Owner Trademark Registration/ | Registration / Filing
Application Date
Number
Columbus AEROSAFE 1572950 December 26, 1989
McKinnon
Corporation
DB1/65724091.2 3

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/22/2010 REEL: 004302 FRAME: 0248



